	ABT Participating MRC Units – Phase 1
	Address 
	City
	Zip
	MRC Coord Name
	MRC Coord Phone
	MRC Coord Email

	A.     Alachua County MRC Unit (Alachua CHD)
	224 SE 24th St
	Gainesville
	32641
	Kris Faircloth
	(352) 334-8868
	Kris.Faircloth@flhealth.gov


	B.      Martin County MRC Unit (Martin CHD)
Approved ABT Trainers
1. Lisa Poziomek
2. James Flanagan
3. Linda Flanagan


	3441 SE Willoughby Blvd
	Stuart
	34994
	Lisa Poziomek
	(772) 221-4000 x 2258
	Lisa.Poziomek@flhealth.gov
 

	C.     Broward County MRC Unit (Broward CHD)
Approved ABT Trainers
4. Terrylynn Browning  
5. Regine Carisma  
6. Ellyn Goffe  
7. Clarita Giuban  
8. Fred Johnson 
9. Raquel Reid 
10. Denny Smith  
11. Mark Finocchio  
12. Tangella Jenkins
13. Maria Schillen 
14. Joan Sonabend  
15. Adriana Camacho 
16. Patricia Joseph 
17. Joe Baldelomar
18. Helene Nau
19. Denise Edwards

	780 SW 24 Street
	Fort Lauderdale
	33315
	Mark Finocchio 
	(954) 952-8770
	Mark.Finocchio@flhealth.gov


	D.     Central FL MRC Unit (Orange CHD)
Approved ABT Trainers
20. Scott Fryberger
21. Leanne Arnold
22. Tim Tobin 
23. Deborah Collinge
24. Elizabeth Hamlett
25. Manuel Berrios
26. Dale McGough

	8026 Sunport Drive, Suite 311
	Orlando
	32809
	Elizabeth  Hamlett
	407-858-1400 ext 2309 and Cell (321) 239-7433
	Elizabeth.Hamlett@flhealth.gov

	E.     Duval County MRC Unit (Duval CHD)
Approved ABT Trainers
27. John Parken 
28. Janet Graves 
29. Katrina Walker
30. Benjamin Teague
31. Lori Pitts
32. Steve Gambala
33. Karen Snooks
34. Regina Middleton
35. James Murphy
36. Robin Vail
37. Nancy Pritchett-Gustafson
38. Michael Owens
39. Addris Vinson      
	900 University Blvd. N. 
	Jacksonville
	32211
	Scott Tarzwell
	(904) 253-1023
	Scott.Tarzwell@flhealth.gov



	F.     MRC of Escambia County -- Escambia County MRC Unit (Escambia CHD)
Approved ABT Trainer
40. Jennifer Kentgen     
	FDOH-Escambia 1300 West Gregory Street
	Pensacola
	32501
	David Chmiel
	(850) 595-6683 
	David.Chmiel@flhealth.gov



	G.     FL Keys MRC Unit -- Florida Keys AHEC (Monroe CHD)
	5800 Overseas Highway #38
	Marathon
	33050
	Mirine Dye
	(305) 743-7111
	mrc@fkahec.org


	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	H.     FL MRC SMRT Unit (DOH) – SMRT Team 6
Approved ABT Trainer
41. Bruce Gottschalk

	608 SE 30 Lane
	Cape Coral
	33904
	Commander: Bruce Gottschalk
	(239) 826-9083
	bruceg0650@aol.com


	I.     Hillsborough County MRC Unit (Hillsborough CHD)
Approved ABT Trainers
42. Angela Baird       
43. Keely Smith
44. Robert Leonard 

	1105 E KENNEDY BLVD Floor: 03 Room: 303


	Tampa
	33675-5135
	Angela Baird
	(813) 307-8015 x 4407
	Angela.Baird@flhealth.gov


	J.    Manatee County MRC Unit (Manatee CHD)
Approved ABT Trainers
45. Gerald Ray
46. Bettye Williams
47. Paul Filipowicz
48. Larry Leinhauser
49. Roger Browning
50. Ernie Estevez

	410 Sixth Avenue East
	Bradenton
	34208
	David Skau
	(941) 748-0747 x 1353
	David.Skau@flhealth.gov


	K.   Marion County MRC Unit (Marion CHD)
Approved ABT Trainers
          51. Randy Ming
52. Tammy Schultz
53. Jasen Melson
54. Jerry Azevedo
55. Kevin Towles
56. Gary Skogsbergh
57. Janice Keitz
58. Kathleen McConaghie
59. Lola Lucky 

	1801 SE 32nd Avenue
	Ocala



	34471
	Tammy Schultz
	(352) 629-0137 x2006
	Tammy.Schultz@flhealth.gov 


	L.    Miami-Dade County MRC Unit (Miami-Dade CHD)
Approved ABT Trainers
        60. Matthew Clock
        61. Rodolfo Galvan
        62. Sisinia Ching-Galvan
        63. Natalia Nunez
        64. Niurka Espinola
        65. Teresita Fox
        66. Manuel Nogues
        67 Francisco Ruiz
        68. Nancy Roberts 
        69. Pedro Duran 
        70. Rosa Rousseau

	8175 NW 12th Street, Suite 301
	Miami
	33126
	Rudolph Daniel
	(786) 845-0100
	Rudolph.Daniel@flhealth.gov


	M.    Palm Beach County MRC Unit -- Palm Beach County Medical Society (Palm Beach CHD)
Approved ABT Trainer
        71. David Summers

	3540 Forest Hill Boulevard, Suite 101
	West Palm Beach
	33406
	John James
	(561) 433-3940 ext:17 
	Johnj@pbcms.org


	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	N.    Okaloosa-Walton MRC Unit (Okaloosa CHD)
Approved ABT Trainer
       72. Katie McDeavitt     
	221 Hospital Dr NE
	Fort Walton Beach
	32548
	David Brinkley and 
Shayne Stewart (Team Leader)
	(850) 833-9240 x 2112 and (850) 833-9240 x 2304

	David.Brinkley@flhealth.gov and Shayne.Stewart@flhealth.gov



	O.    Sumter County FL MRC Unit (Sumter CHD)
Approved ABT Trainers
        73. Darlene Baney    
        74. Judy Carts
        75. Ellen Tierney
        76. Walter Thomas
        77. Sherry Pontious
78. Lee Linn
79. Sharon Campbell
80. Mary Whitehead
81. Mike Schobinger

	415 E. NOBLE AVENUE (PO Box 98)


	Bushnell
	33513
	Walter Thomas
	(352) 689-4679
	Walter.Thomas@flhealth.gov


	P.    Volusia County MRC Unit (Volusia CHD)
Approved ABT Trainers
         82.  Theresa Bruccoliere
         83.  Aleta Dick
         84.  Orly Tyrkala
         85.  Rod Mateo 
	1845 Holsonback Dr., Bin 111
	Daytona Beach
	32117
	 Tashia Watford
	 (386) 274-0500 ext. 5316
	 Tashia.Watford@flhealth.gov
 

	Q.    West Central FL MRC Unit (Pasco CHD)
Approved ABT Trainers
          86. Ronald Beach
          87. Pat Gardner
          88. David Bear
          89. Jeanmarie Battoo
          90. Charles Waywood
          91. Felipe Dimant

	10841 Little Road
	New Port Richey
	34654
	Ron Beach
	(727) 457-6666
	Ronald.Beach@flhealth.gov


	R.    MRC of Sarasota County - Sarasota County MRC Unit (Sarasota CHD)
Approved ABT Trainers
         92.  Susan McDevitt
         93.  Molly Grossman

	2200 Ringling Boulevard
	Sarasota
	34237
	Sharon Kennedy
	(941) 861-2985
	Sharon.Kennedy2@flhealth.gov

	S.    Pinellas County MRC Unit (Pinellas CHD)
Approved ABT Trainers
        94.  Kimberly Grove     
        95.  David Moore          
	8751 Ulmerton Road
	Largo
	33771
	Kimberly Grove
	(727) 538-7277 x7914  
	Kimberly.Grove@flhealth.gov


	T.    North Florida MRC Unit -- Apalachee Regional Planning Council (Leon CHD) 
Approved ABT Lead Trainer 
      96.  Gail Stewart 

	2507 Callaway Road, Suite 200
	Tallahassee
	32303
	Denise Imbler
	(850) 488-6211
	DImbler@thearpc.com


	U.   Okeechobee County MRC Unit (Okeechobee CHD)
Approved ABT Trainers
     97.  Brian Sell
     98.  Keith Stripling

	1728 NW 9th Avenue
	Okeechobee
	34972
	Brian Sell
	(863) 462-5865
	Brian.Sell@flhealth.gov


	V.   Flagler County MRC Unit (Flagler CHD)
Approved ABT Trainers
      99.  Carol Ann Hoepner
      100.  Sheena Fegumps
101. Daisy Henry
102. James Leonard
103. Donald Elsman
	301 Dr. Carter Blvd.
	Bunnell
	32110
	Sheena Fegumps
	(904) 226-2350
	Sheena.Fegumps@flhealth.gov


	W.   St. Johns County MRC Unit (St. Johns CHD)
Approved ABT Trainer
      104.  Tim Connor Jr.

	200 San Sebastian View
	St. Augustine
	32084
	Leandro (Lenny) Malinis
	(904) 209-3250 x1137

	Leandro.Malinis@flhealth.gov


	X.   DOH Training & Exercise Staff & BPR
Approved ABT Trainers
       105.  Sonji Hawkins
 106. Ronnie Fetzko (ABT Instructor Training Team)
 107. Debbie Kelley (ABT Instructor Training Team)
 108. Vivienne Treharne (ABT Instructor Training Team)


	4052 Bald Cypress Way
	Tallahassee
	32399
	
	
	



